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Addendum No. 1 
2014-2015 LIGHT CREW TRUCK  

TWMA 332 BID NO.: 2015-007 

March 10, 2015 
 

The following information, clarifications, changes and modifications are by reference incorporated into 

the bid documents for the above referenced project.  Any work item or contract provision not changed or 

modified will remain in full force and effect.  The bid date and time and construction schedule remain 

the same. 

CLARIFICATION, QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES 

Clarification Item No. 1:  The TMWA Project Number for this project is 2015-007.  It was 

improperly classified as 2015-005 in the Heading of the Invitation to Bid, and the body of the 

Acknowledgement and Execution page of the bid documents.   The Invitation to Bid, Bid Instructions, 

and Bid Package have been revised and the corrected version is posted to TMWA’s website.   

Clarification Item No. 2:  Attachment A is included at the end of Addendum No. 1and is intended to 

provide the vehicle information necessary for bidders to quote the air compressors.   

Question No. 1:  Can you tell me what engine is in the 2015 Ford F550 and does it have a PTO opening 

on transmission? 

Response to Question No. 1:   

 The truck is equipped with the 6.8L V-10 Gas SOHC EFI.  

 

 The truck has an automatic transmission with a PTO port.  

 

Question No. 2:  Please advise on the following; The last page of your bid schedule “Acknowledgement 

and Execution” indicate this must be notarized.  Is this required with the bid or is this required after the 

award has been made.  

 

Response to Question No. 2:  The Acknowledgement and Execution page is part of the bid package.  

The Acknowledgement and Execution page must be signed, notarized, included as part of bidders’ bid 

package and submitted to TMWA by the scheduled bid opening date.   

 

  



ATTACHMENT “A” 

 

 

 










